

FACOR ALLOYS LIMITED

CIN- L27101AP2004PLC043252

Corp. Office: FACOR HOUSE, A-45-50, Sector-16, Noida, Dist. Gautam Buddh Nagar, Uttar Pradesh-201 301 India Phone: +91-120-417 1000 Fax: +91-120-425 6700,

E-Mail: facoralloys@facor.in; Website: www.facoralloys.in

14th August, 2020

The Manager, The Bombay Stock Exchange Ltd., Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers, Dalal Street, MUMBAI - 400 001

Scrip Code- 532656

Dear Sir,

Sub: Change of Registrar and Share Transfer Agent of the Company.

Ref: Our earlier communication dated 3rd October, 2019.

Please note that vide captioned letter dated 03.10.2019, the Company had informed to BSE regarding the change of Registrar & Transfer Agent (RTA) of the Company from existing RTA "Mas Services Ltd" to new RTA "Skyline Financial Services (P) Ltd., upon completion of required formalities with NSDL and CDSL.

We further inform that the process of change of RTA as aforesaid, could not be completed due to delay in fulfillment of procedural requirements and M/s Mas Services Ltd. is still continuing to act as the Registrar & Transfer Agent of the Company.

In this regard, the Board of Directors vide their resolution dated 14.08.2020 has resolved that the Company will continue to avail the services of the existing Registrar & Transfer Agents (RTA) i.e. M/s Mas Services Limited, T-34, 2nd Floor, Okhla Industrial Area, Phase-II, New Delhi-110020, relating to all work of the Company's share registry in terms of both physical and electronic, on mutually agreed terms and conditions and upon execution of the fresh agreement to be entered into with the aforesaid RTA. Further, the Memorandum of Understanding (MOU) as already been entered into by the Company with M/s Skyline Financial Services Pvt. Ltd. will be terminated.

You are requested to take the above information on your record pursuant to the provisions of Regulation 30 of SEBI (Listing Obligations & Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.

Thanking you,

Yours' faithfully For Facor Alloys Ltd.

(Piyush Agarwal) Company Secretary

Regd. Office & Works: SHREERAMNAGAR-535 101, Dist. Vizianagaram, A.P., India Phones: +91 8952 282029, 282038, 282456 Fax: +91 8952 282188 E-Mail: facoralloys@facorgroup.in

Head Office: Shreeram Bhawan, Tumsar - 441 912, Dist. Bhandara, Maharashtra, India,

Phones: +91 7183 232233, 232251, 232028; Fax: +91 7183 232271, E-Mail: facorho@facorgroup.in